

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963/2007

(From the interim order dated 20/08/2007 in WP No. 38476/2007 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22254 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22312 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22428 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22439 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and exemption from filing C/C of
the impugned judgment and with prayer for interim relief)

SLP(C) NO. 22676 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22694 of 2007

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and
office report)

Date: 30/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.G. Padia, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. K.B. Sinha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Neetu Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Dwivedi, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manoj K.Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Neetu Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents accepts
notice.

In the meantime, the operation of the interim order passed by
the Division Bench of the High Court shall remain stayed.

Meanwhile, it is requested that since the question of suspension
is involved, the High Court may proceed and decide the matter
expeditiously.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master