

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2007 in WP No. 38476/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22428 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22439 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22676 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22254 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22312 of 2007

(With appln. for modification of vacation of interim stay dt. 30.11.2007

and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22694 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 14/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Dr. R.G. Padia, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. adv.

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr. adv. (NP)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Sengar, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.

Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.

Ms. Rati Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Shailendra Singh, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the petitioners-State of U.P. should take
necessary steps for getting the service complete by ordinary course. In addition,
dasti notices may be taken out by him for serving the respondents.

List these matters in the 3rd week of January, 2008.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master