

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS.22254, 22312, 22428, 22439, 22676 & 22694 of 2007

Date: 18/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Randhir Jain, Adv.
Mr. Praveen Jain,Adv.

Ms. Neetu S. Chauhan, Adv.
for Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice immediately.

Dasti service is allowed.

List the matters on 15th February, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar