

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21963/2007

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MADHUKAR SAXENA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C)NOS. 22254 , 22312, 22428, 22439, 22676 & 22694 of 2007

Date: 26/03/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj K. Dwivedi, Adv.
for Mr. Gunnam Venkateswara Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Praveen Jain, Adv.
Mr. Manoj K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Randhir Singh Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Petitioners may disclose the outcome of dasti service, before 8th April, 2008.

Mr. Praveen Jain, learned Advocate for some of the respondents states that main writ petition before the High Court is disposed of and since the SLP is against the interlocutory order, now the SLP becomes infructuous.

Petitioners have to verify the facts before the next date.

List the matter on 8th April, 2008.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar